TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Omnisweet Incorporated		05/29/2002	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cargill Limited
Street Address:	300-240 Graham Avenue,
City:	Winnipeg
State/Country:	MANITOBA
Postal Code:	R3C 4C5
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Registration Number:	1849492	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (905)272-2557

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 905-272-2252

Email: ssabljak@to.markclerk.com

Correspondent Name: Ms. Susan L. Sabljak, Marks & Clerk

Address Line 1: 350 Burnhamthorpe Road West, Suite 602

Address Line 4: Mississauga, ONTARIO L5B 3J1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6076-99999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan L. Sabljak

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0001

900000671

 $source = 1849492 - assignment - pg 1.TIF \\ source = 1849492 - assignment - pg 2.TIF \\ source = 1849492 - assignment - pg 3.TIF \\$

TRADEMARK REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0002

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARK RIGHTS

Whereas, Omnisweet Incorporated (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), whose address is P.O. Box 100, Norval, Ontario LOP 1K0, Canada, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trade-marks identified on Schedule A attached hereto; and

Whereas, Cargill Limited (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), whose address is 300-240 Graham Avenue, Winnipeg, MB, Canada R3C 4C5 is desirous of acquiring absolutely all right, title and interest in and to said trade-marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

Now therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor does hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trade-marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by and for the uses and purposes of the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Executed at	BURCINETON	ONT
this 27 day of $_$	MAY	, 2002

Omnisweet Incorporated

Name: VAN MILLE

Title: POST STATE

.../2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0003

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

The Assignee, Cargill Limited, hereby acknowledges and accepts this Assignment.

Executed at Bullwaler this 29 day of May _____, 2002

Cargill Limited

<u>Per</u>

Title:

Asst-Secretur

TRADEMARK REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0004

SCHEDULE A

1) Canadian Trade-Marks

<u>Trade-Mark</u>	Registration No.	Application No.
MAIS OUI	TMA424872	0658985 Ø
BIEN SUR	TMA424873	
EVERGLOSS	TMA424895	0680830

2) United States Trademarks

<u>Trade-Mark</u>	Registration No.	Application No.
EVERGLOSS .	1849492	74160811

TRADEMARK REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0005

RECORDED: 06/20/2003